

				A Folino Construction		A. Liberoni, Inc.		C.H. D. Enterprises, Inc.		Independent Enterprises, Inc.		Mele & Mele & Sons Inc.		Michael Facchiano	
Project No.: 2021-OPS-102-0															
Project Name: 2021 Surface Restoration				\$2,930,930.00		\$2,911,325.00		\$3,324,125.00		\$2,596,450.00		\$2,590,250.00		\$3,596,000.00	
Items	Description	UOM	Est Qty	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Unit Price	Extended Cost
U-1	Mobilization and Demobilization	LS	1	\$46,398.48	\$46,398.48	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$107,500.00	\$107,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$21,457.50	\$21,457.50
U-2	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	LS	1	\$3,051.90	\$3,051.90	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
U-3	Permits, Bonds, Insurance	LS	1	\$24,415.22	\$24,415.22	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
1	Ridgid Base Installation with Concrete	CY	300	\$425	\$127,500.00	\$400	\$120,000.00	\$370	\$111,000.00	\$400	\$120,000.00	\$350	\$105,000.00	\$600	\$180,000.00
2	Flexible Base Installation	TN	270	\$99.22	\$26,789.40	\$90	\$24,300.00	\$200	\$54,000.00	\$80	\$21,600.00	\$165	\$44,550.00	\$185	\$49,950.00
3	Concrete Slab Replacement and Joint Repair	CY	125	\$425	\$53,125.00	\$400	\$50,000.00	\$430	\$53,750.00	\$450	\$56,250.00	\$350	\$43,750.00	\$510	\$63,750.00
4	Crushed Stone Sub-Base for Improved Streets and Unimproved Streets	CY	250	\$35	\$8,750.00	\$40	\$10,000.00	\$100	\$25,000.00	\$30	\$7,500.00	\$40	\$10,000.00	\$45	\$11,250.00
5	Traffic Zone Painting (All Types and Sizes)	LF	4500	\$2	\$9,000.00	\$3.50	\$15,750.00	\$6.80	\$30,600.00	\$3.50	\$15,750.00	\$2.50	\$11,250.00	\$2	\$9,000.00
6	Traffic Loop Detector Replacement	EA	2	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$11,200.00	\$22,400.00	\$750	\$1,500.00	\$500	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
7	Utility Casting Adjustments, including Moving and Replacing Frames	EA	10	\$500	\$5,000.00	\$750	\$7,500.00	\$770	\$7,700.00	\$750	\$7,500.00	\$500	\$5,000.00	\$750	\$7,500.00
8	Utility Casting Adjustments, including Risers (provided by utility company)	EA	200	\$33	\$6,600.00	\$100	\$20,000.00	\$770	\$154,000.00	\$200	\$40,000.00	\$200	\$40,000.00	\$100	\$20,000.00
9	Asphalt Binder, All Depths	TN	7500	\$106.34	\$797,550.00	\$120	\$900,000.00	\$90	\$675,000.00	\$100	\$750,000.00	\$100	\$750,000.00	\$150	\$1,125,000.00
10	Asphalt Wearing Course	TN	5000	\$111.08	\$555,400.00	\$150	\$750,000.00	\$100	\$500,000.00	\$123	\$615,000.00	\$114	\$570,000.00	\$161	\$805,000.00
11	Asphalt Wedge Curb	LF	1000	\$1.90	\$1,900.00	\$1	\$1,000.00	\$9.90	\$9,900.00	\$0.50	\$500.00	\$2	\$2,000.00	\$2	\$2,000.00
12	Block Stone Street Repaving - (Contractor Supplied Stone)	SY	75	\$125	\$9,375.00	\$100	\$7,500.00	\$130	\$9,750.00	\$120	\$9,000.00	\$100	\$7,500.00	\$350	\$26,250.00
13	Brick Street Repaving - (Contractor Supplied Brick)	SY	25	\$97	\$2,425.00	\$100	\$2,500.00	\$130	\$3,250.00	\$100	\$2,500.00	\$100	\$2,500.00	\$325	\$8,125.00
14	Flag Person	HR	5000	\$68	\$340,000.00	\$65	\$325,000.00	\$67	\$335,000.00	\$65	\$325,000.00	\$66.50	\$332,500.00	\$68	\$340,000.00
15	Off Duty Uniformed Officer (Paid at City Rate Only)	HR	100	\$39	\$3,900.00	\$65	\$6,500.00	\$110	\$11,000.00	\$45	\$4,500.00	\$50	\$5,000.00	\$60	\$6,000.00
16	Miscellaneous Work for a Full Time Crew	HR	50	\$250	\$12,500.00	\$500	\$25,000.00	\$520	\$26,000.00	\$250	\$12,500.00	\$350	\$17,500.00	\$550	\$27,500.00
17	Reinforced Concrete Driveway - All Classes and Finishes	CY	50	\$640	\$32,000.00	\$400	\$20,000.00	\$1,110.00	\$55,500.00	\$400	\$20,000.00	\$400	\$20,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$50,000.00
18	Concrete Sidewalks and Handicapped Ramps - All Classes and Finishes	CY	200	\$630	\$126,000.00	\$500	\$100,000.00	\$1,190.00	\$238,000.00	\$475	\$95,000.00	\$400	\$80,000.00	\$980	\$196,000.00
19	Brick Sidewalk Re-laid	SY	15	\$95	\$1,425.00	\$100	\$1,500.00	\$160	\$2,400.00	\$90	\$1,350.00	\$90	\$1,350.00	\$200	\$3,000.00
20	Concrete Curb and Radius Curb - All Finishes Deck Type	LF	175	\$31	\$5,425.00	\$20	\$3,500.00	\$82	\$14,350.00	\$20	\$3,500.00	\$10	\$1,750.00	\$35	\$6,125.00
21	Concrete/Sandstone Curb and Radius Curb - All Finishes Deep Type	LF	300	\$60	\$18,000.00	\$50	\$15,000.00	\$55	\$16,500.00	\$75	\$22,500.00	\$75	\$22,500.00	\$110	\$33,000.00
22	Landscape Restoration	SY	150	\$9	\$1,350.00	\$10	\$1,500.00	\$27	\$4,050.00	\$10	\$1,500.00	\$12	\$1,800.00	\$10.50	\$1,575.00
23	Replacement of Trees, Shrubs, Plants, etc.	EA	5	\$92	\$460	\$100	\$500	\$910	\$4,550.00	\$100	\$500	\$100	\$500	\$500	\$2,500.00
24	Reconstructed Fences (All Types and Sizes)	LF	15	\$20	\$300	\$10	\$150	\$380	\$5,700.00	\$100	\$1,500.00	\$20	\$300	\$50	\$750
25	Cement Concrete Steps and Minor Concrete Retaining Wall Replacement	CY	5	\$320	\$1,600.00	\$300	\$1,500.00	\$3,800.00	\$19,000.00	\$500	\$2,500.00	\$450	\$2,250.00	\$500	\$2,500.00
26	Retaining Wall Reconstruction	SF	100	\$30	\$3,000.00	\$30	\$3,000.00	\$120	\$12,000.00	\$55	\$5,500.00	\$30	\$3,000.00	\$50	\$5,000.00
27	Retaining Wall Materials	Cwt	10	\$30	\$300	\$30	\$300	\$2,400.00	\$24,000.00	\$50	\$500	\$25	\$250	\$25	\$250
28	Replace and Reset Concrete and Decorative Pavers	SF	100	\$30	\$3,000.00	\$30	\$3,000.00	\$100	\$10,000.00	\$30	\$3,000.00	\$30	\$3,000.00	\$40	\$4,000.00
29	Cold Patch Bituminous Pavement Patching	TN	30	\$89	\$2,670.00	\$90	\$2,700.00	\$260	\$7,800.00	\$100	\$3,000.00	\$100	\$3,000.00	\$141	\$4,230.00
30	Asphalt and Concrete Milling, 0" - 1.5" deep Wearing Course Only	SY	5000	\$3.52	\$17,600.00	\$4.50	\$22,500.00	\$6.10	\$30,500.00	\$2.50	\$12,500.00	\$5	\$25,000.00	\$4	\$20,000.00
31	Asphalt and Concrete Milling, 0" - 4" deep, Full Depth	SY	100000	\$6.79	\$679,000.00	\$4.50	\$450,000.00	\$6.70	\$670,000.00	\$2.85	\$285,000.00	\$4.65	\$465,000.00	\$5.15	\$515,000.00
32	Asphalt and Concrete Milling, 4" - 8" deep Inclusion	SY	250	\$6.88	\$1,720.00	\$4.50	\$1,125.00	\$13.70	\$3,425.00	\$8	\$2,000.00	\$8	\$2,000.00	\$5.15	\$1,287.50